Infrastructure Bonds with face value 
of Rs. 1,000 each issued and allotted 
by your Company in the financial year 
2011-12 under Shelf Prospectus 
and Prospectus Tranche - 1 both 
dated 28th December, 2011 from the 
existing Bondholders upto a maximum 
amount of Rs. 24,88,56,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Four Crore Eighty Eight Lacs 
Fifty Six Thousand only) (“Buyback 
Programme”).

In accordance with the Shelf Prospectus 
and Prospectus Tranche - 1 both dated 
28th December, 2011, the Buyback 
Programme commenced on Saturday, 
6th August, 2016 and ended on 
Saturday, 24th September, 2016 and 
the Buyback Date was Thursday, 23rd

[...]

and talented candidates. The Fund 
also supports setting up of schools, 
colleges, medical and scientific 
research institutions. Donations to 
Srei Foundation qualify for deduction 
under Section 80G of the Income Tax 
Act, 1961. Your Company has granted 
donation of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Crore and Fifty Lacs only) to Srei 
Foundation during the financial year 
2016-17.

Your Company is fully aware of the 
fact that as a corporate citizen, it is 
also entrusted with the responsibility 
to contribute for the betterment of 
the society at large. During the year 
under review, your Company extended 
support to Sonata Foundation towards 
operational expenses for smooth 
running of Animal Mobile Clinics used 
extensively for welfare of animals, with 
a sum of Rs. 3,40,000/- (Rupees Three 
Lacs and Forty Thousand only).

Your Company is cognizant towards 
promoting and encouraging education 
and hence contributed Rs. 80,00,000/- 
(Rupees Eighty Lacs only) to Indian 
Institute of Information Technology 
Guwahati (IIITG), an institution under 
MHRD, Government of India set up

[...]

Capital) acts as the Secretary to the 
CSR Committee.

4 (Four) meetings of the CSR Committee 
were held during the year 2016-17 
on May 12, 2016, August 06, 2016, 
November 05, 2016 and February 02, 
2017.

During this year, your Company spent an 
aggregate amount of Rs. 2,33,65,000/- 
(Rupees Two Crore Thirty Three Lacs 
and Sixty Five Thousand only), being 
2.39 per cent of the average net 
profits of last 3 years, towards CSR 
activities pursuant to CSR Policy of 
your Company, which is more than the 
minimum statutory requirement, being 
2 per cent of the average net profits 
of last 3 years.

[...]

expenditure of your Company was 
NIL and Rs. 7,921 Lacs, respectively 
(previous year Rs. NIL and Rs. 10,513 
Lacs, respectively).

TRANSFER TO 
INVESTOR EDUCATION & 
PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)
During the year under review, your 
Company transferred a sum of 
Rs. 5,19,320 (Rupees Five Lacs 
Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred 
and Twenty only) to the Investor 
Education & Protection Fund (IEPF) 
of the Central Government, being the 

dividend amount pertaining to the 
financial year ended on March 31, 
2009, which was due & payable and 
remained unclaimed and unpaid for a 
period of 7 (seven) years, as provided 
in Section 124(5) and 125 of the 
Companies Act, 2013. Cumulatively, the 
dividend amount transferred to the said 
Fund upto March 31, 2017 aggregates 
to Rs. 52,70,744.69 (Rupees Fifty Two 
Lacs Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred 
Forty Four and Paisa Sixty Nine only).

Pursuant to Section 124(6) and 125 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 read with the 
Investor Education and Protection Fund 
Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer 
and Refund) Rules, 2016 effective from 
September 07, 2016 and as further